RESOLUTION NO. 390

EXPRESSING THE SUPPORT OF THE ALBANY COUNTY LEGISLATURE FOR THE APPLICATION BY THE ALBANY COUNTY LAND BANK FOR FUNDING FROM THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Introduced: 9/12/18 By Law Committee:

WHEREAS, The mission of the Albany County Land Bank (the Land Bank) is the improvement and repurposing of vacant properties throughout Albany County and returning those properties to productive use, and

WHEREAS, The Land Bank is submitting an application for \$2,000,000 of Attorney General Funding to continue its mission and said application requires a signed letter from Albany County supporting the application, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature, that Albany County fully supports the application of the Land Bank for Attorney General Funding, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Executive is authorized to sign a letter on behalf of the County of Albany supporting such application for funding, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate State and County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 9/12/18